

OMKAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office : :260, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002
E-mail ID : naroda@omkargroup.com Tele. No.(079)-22120022
CIN L51909GJ1985PLC007702

PART-I		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Statement of Standalone UnAudited Results for the Quarter and 9 months ended 31/12/2015							
	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine Months ended on		Year ended on
		31.12.15	30.09.15	31.12.14	31.12.15	31.12.14	31.03.15
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	469.38	519.12	476.85	1473.30	1321.48	2096.56
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	469.38	519.12	476.85	1473.30	1321.48	2096.56
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	474.06	508.61	485.05	1453.10	1301.05	2042.32
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-17.70	1.40	-17.40	-11.52	-5.75	15.19
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	4.06	0.03	0.31	4.61	1.01	3.66
	Total Expenses	460.42	510.04	467.96	1446.19	1296.31	2061.17
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	8.96	9.08	8.89	27.11	25.17	35.39
4	Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	8.96	9.08	8.89	27.11	25.17	35.39
6	Finance costs	8.12	8.13	7.84	24.32	23.61	32.56
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	0.84	0.95	1.05	2.79	1.56	2.83
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	0.84	0.95	1.05	2.79	1.56	2.81
10	Tax expense	0.25	0.30	0.40	0.90	0.50	0.90



11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	0.59	0.65	0.65	1.89	1.06	1.91
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs.Nil)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	0.59	0.65	0.65	1.89	1.06	1.91
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*						
15	Minority interest*						
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15) *	0.59	0.65	0.65	1.89	1.06	1.91
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	17.30	17.30	17.30	17.30	17.30	17.30
19.i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.24	0.27	0.27	0.77	0.43	0.78
	(b) Diluted	0.24	0.27	0.27	0.77	0.43	0.78
19.ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.24	0.27	0.27	0.77	0.43	0.78
	(b) Diluted	0.24	0.27	0.27	0.77	0.43	0.78
See accompanying note to the financial results							

* Applicable in the case of consolidated results

Note: The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the companies Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.

Notes :

- Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2016.
- There are no reportable segments as specified in Accounting Standard (AS-17) on "Segment reporting" which needed to be reported. The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Earnings per share –Basic and diluted have been calculated in accordance with the Accounting Standard -20

DATE :- 13.02.2016
PLACE :- AHMEDABAD

For and on behalf of the board of
OMKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED


Rajnikaht Agarwal
DIRECTOR
DIN:00356832

